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$1,362.50Bonus Bucks $510.00

Total Prize Fund

Added By ABT $479.00

Mega Funds

$1,069.00

78 Entries $33.00 $2,574.00

TOTAL PAID OUT BY CHICAGOLAND BRANCH
2015

TOURNAMENT NOTES

Win-A-Spots

$1,450.00

MEGA EVENT XXV

Clean Pot Paid

SUNSET BOWL

Bonanza Progressive

TOURNAMENT FINANCIAL REPORT

$6,058.00

$1,426.00

PRIZE FUND

$1,075.00

Combo Prize Fund $6,058.00

$354.00

$622.00

Optional Side Pots Paid

Hdcp 315/Scratch 300 Pots Paid

Optional Sweepers Paid $924.00

Brackets Paid

$12,245.50Total Paid Out This Event

Since November 1991 $20,790,467.20$326,237.50

C H I C A G O L A N D

AMATEUR BOWLERS TOUR
PO BOX 72608 - ROSELLE, IL 60172 - (630) 295-8551

www.abtchicagoland.com

$75.00

$0.00

$300.00

$25.00"Bye" Bonus

Promotions

DECEMBER 5-6, 2015

ABT CHICAGOLAND

Champions Shirts

Grand Finals

Thanks to this weekend's volunteers: Linda Scaletta, Mike Martenson Sr, Frank Marack Jr, Dale Warfel, and Gordon Brown.

Congratulations to our raffle winners: Maurice Schmidt won a free entry into an upcoming event; Mike Martenson Sr won the 

Bowlers' Connection "Pick Your Ball" raffle.



Round 2: Warfel def. Seebacher 284-232; Crafton def. Palojarvi 240-198.

$1,120

No winners

SCRATCH 300 POT
This Event Bill Krutz (279) $116; Dave Palojarvi Jr (279) $116

Next Event

2 659

FINALS RESULTS
SCOREPLACE

Titles

$326 305$816

Sunday

+70

+75

$300.00

Masters

3Terry Crafton

T5

CUT SCORES

Steve Morrissey

Saturday Tim LambertClassic

T3 Eric Seebacher

GMS

1

FINALIST
Dale Warfel 3

232

X X X

315

$5,599

Round 1: Warfel def. Switzer 219-191; Crafton def. Krutz 228-209;

1981

Saturday +135 Sunday

$1,632

Gold Ticket

9

$125.00

+64

$100.00 $255.00

HANDICAP 315 POT

$653

300290$180Total $240Avail

Next Event Avail

MEGA EVENT XXV CHAMPION
Dale Warfel Age 51

$5,599

268 $120

310$490

$300 279

300

$2,240 X X -

This Event

CLEAN POT

X/

$816

$300

Total $11,198

Next Event

Gold Ticket

$128.00

$200.00 $51.00

Bill Krutz (302) $390

$300

Total

Bill Krutz 1 209

T3 Dave Palojarvi Jr

0T5 Bob Switzer 1 191

Avail

This Event

$3,359

Championship: Warfel def. Crafton 212-191.

/ X

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

TOTAL BOY GRAND
1 715 $600.00 $600.00 $76.00

BASE PRIZE BONANZA BONUS

MEGA ---> $330.00 $54.00

Y

$1,660.00 20 N

$604.00 10

MEGA ---> $53.00

5 N

MEGA ---> $55.00

$383.00$125.00 $75.00

MEGA ---> $56.00

$227.00

$536.00 5 Y

0 Y

MEGA ---> $52.00

$100.00 $75.00

N

MEGA ---> $51.00

$100.00 $19.00 $170.00

2015 GRAND FINALS RESULTS
PLACE FINALIST GMS SCORE PRIZE

1 Kathy Bell 3 611 $500.00

2 Jennie Marack 3 666 $200.00

T3 Joe Kruzel Jr 3 667 $100.00

T3 Dave Palojarvi Jr 2 444 $100.00

T5 Alan Mendoza 2 438 $75.00

T5 Terry Crafton 1 235 $75.00

T5 Flor Serain 1 199 $75.00

T5 Mike Martenson Sr 1 181 $75.00

T9 Matt Wzientek 1

201 $50.00

T9

T9 Jose Lopez Jr 1

155 $50.00

Tom Variola DNS $50.00

T9 John Halaska DNS $50.00

F I N A L S   R E S U L T S

Round 1: Mendoza def. Lopez 207-201; Kruzel def. Wzientek 195-155; Serain def. DNS; Bell def. DNS.

Round 2: Bell def. Martenson 206-181; Kruzel def. Crafton 236-235; Marack def. Mendoza 240-231;

Palojarvi def. Serain 262-199.  Round 3: Marack def. Kruzel 239-236; Bell def. Palojarvi 193-182.

Championship: Bell def. Marack 212-187.

Dale is the owner of Read Septic and Warfel's Multi Flo.  He is married to Babette and they have two children.  Dale has been 

bowling for "awhile" and bowls league at BZ Roselle and St. Charles Bowl.  He has a high game of 299 and a high series of 

772 to his credit.  Dale was throwing STORM IQ Pearl drilled by Lynn Corey at Star Pro Shop inside Stardust Bowl.  In 

addition to bowling Dale enjoys fishing and bicycling at the gym.  He wanted to thank Frank & Jennie Marack, Terry Crafton, 

the ABT staff, and those who stayed to watch the finals.  Dale will use his winnings to fix a tooth and for a trip to Louisville.  

He concluded by thanking Sunset Bowl.
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SATURDAY SWEEPERS

Flor Serain3 $31.00

4 504 Steve Terlecki $26.00

3 534 Joe Kruzel Jr $42.00

$107.00

Harvey Lee $54.002 538 Dave Palojarvi Jr $69.00 2

1 696 Joe Kruzel Jr 11 547 Bill Krutz $138.00 $72.00

$12 $300.00 16 Entries @Entries @ $72.00

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland

$12625 Entries @

SUNDAY SWEEPERS
Handicap "Best 2" Scratch Seniors

$132.00

674 Curtis Hines

Score Name

734 Randy Oya

$44.00

PrizePlace Score Name Prize

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

$36.00 11 Entries @

Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00 Added by ABT Chicagoland $0.00

Seniors
$12 $132.00

Place

1 $88.00

2

16 Entries @ $12 $192.00

4 657 James Sistrunk

3

Handicap "Best 2" Scratch

1 735

18

10$26.00 $91.00

Place Score

$65.00

Y
14

Name

Y
$111.00 26

2

Y

N

Y

Y
N

N

N

13

2

7

5 +126
4

PLACE
1

SEMIFINAL RESULTS

23

Y
N
Y

Y
Y

37

Y

Total Prize Fund

TOTAL B.O.Y.
40
39

35

$34.00

Prize

*****

1 534 Bill Krutz $107.00 $36.00Bill Krutz692

2 515 Randy Oya $54.00

3 479 Jim Peach $31.00

Score NamePlace Score Name Prize

Bill Krutz

SEMIFINALISTS

Eric Seebacher

SCORE

+143

+132

+167

Prize

$0.00

Place Score Name

$0.00

704

$192.00

718

Total Prize Fund

Prize

725 Bob Switzer

Place

Added by ABT Chicagoland

$192.00$12

*****
*****

HDCP

*****

BASE BONUS MEGA GRAND

3 +137
***** ***** *****32+6

*****Bob Switzer

$73.00

$65.00

$49.00

$71.00

$42.00$69.00

$72.00

6

+110 Steve Terlecki 35+7
+116 Alan Mendoza

52+13+125
18+1

***** ***** *****
***** *****

$50.00

*****23

Dale Warfel 34+2 *****

Dave Palojarvi Jr 18

$76.008

Roger Ehlers 41+1

Saturday 12:00

WIN - A - SPOT SWEEPERS

Total Prize Fund $192.00 $36.00

Entries @

14 Entries

$12

1

Total Prize Fund

Place Score Name

***** 36

Y

$125.00 33
32

***** 35

Cedric Crumpton

3 661 Entry

696

Kevin Sikora

Total Prize Fund $300.00 $72.00Total Prize Fund

Y
N

Y

22

N
31

N
29
28

25

Terry Crafton 24+2 ***** *****

$77.00

*****

$127.00 34

***** *****

38

*****

*****

Prize

Bill Krutz Entry

Entry

Entry

9 +104 Flor Serain 27+3 $75.00 $48.00 $123.00
10 +100 Ted Williams 35 $74.00 $47.00 $121.00
11 +96 James Sistrunk 38+7 $46.00 $119.00 30
12 +90 Paul Lee 23 $117.00

$44.00 $115.00
$70.00

$45.00

$43.00 $113.00 27
+80

15 +64 Frank Marack Jr
+74 James Cradduck

40+4
35+2

T16 +62 Paul Ritt 42
T16 +62 John Scaletta 24+4

$67.50

+57 Brian Bottkol 29+2
$67.50
$66.00

$67.50

$66.00
$40.50 $108.00

T19 +54 Randy Oya 38 $65.00 $37.50 $102.50
18

Y
T19 +54 Steve Morrissey 22+1 $65.00 $37.50 $102.50 22 Y
21 +47 Matt Wzientek 35+4 $65.00 $36.00 $101.00 20 Y
22 +39 Jennie Marack 32+5 $65.00 $35.00 $100.00 19

$99.00

31 -55 Don Czyznik 15+6

23 +32 Gordon Brown 32+2
24 +28 Tim Lambert 44+5 $65.00 $65.00 17 Y
25 +26 Coleman Evans 35+1 $65.00 $32.00 $97.00 16 N
26 +20 Terrance Leonard 29+3 $65.00 $31.00 $96.00 15 N
27 +13 Joe Kruzel Jr 17+4 $65.00 $30.00 $95.00 14 N
28 +10 Rose Morrissey 42 $65.00 $29.00 $94.00 13 Y
29 -23 Harvey Lee 29+1 $65.00 $28.00 $93.00 12 N
30 -26 Kevin Sikora 37+4 $65.00 $27.00 $92.00 11 N

5 496 Flor Serain $25.00


